$4,125 per month. However, total compensation for Phase 1 of $33,000 is payable on signing of the
agreement (paid). In addition, 300,000 stock options with an exercise price of $0.25 are to be issued.

 Phase 2: Financial market work will continue thereafter on December 1, 2014 and renew
automatically at $3,000 per month unless either party terminates the agreement.

On June 20, 2013, the Company authorized the issuance of 200,000 stock options to purchase
200,000 common shares of the Corporation at the exercise of $0.25 per share to R.M.
Communications Inc. These options have not yet been granted.

On June 20, 2013, $68,000 of debts were authorized to be settled by way of issuance of common
shares of the Company at the deemed price of 10 cents per share. These shares have not yet been
issued.

TARTISAN RESOURCES CORP.
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2013

Page 19

RECLASSIFICATION:

During 2013 it was noted that the foreign exchange gain from monies advanced by the Company to its
subsidiary, Minera, was included in net loss instead of being reflected in other comprehensive loss.
Accordingly, the amount was reclassified as follows:

 As previously

reported
($)

Adjustment
($)

Adjusted
amount

($)

Net loss   961,387   61,144   1,022,531
Other comprehensive loss 56,894 (   61,144) (   4,250)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS   1,018,281 -   1,018,281

DEFICIT   2,985,423   61,144   3,046,567
FOREIGN CURRENCY
   TRANSLATION RESERVE

(   85,506)

61,144

(   24,362)

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY   422,948 -   422,948

There are no other effects in the prior year’s financial statements due to this reclassification.

Risk Factors and Uncertainties

Investment in a natural resource company involves a significant degree of risk.  The degree of risk
increases substantially where the Company’s properties are in the exploration, as opposed to the
development or production stage.  All of the Company’s properties are in the exploration stage.

There are a number of risks inherent to the Company’s business.  These risks include:

Limited Business of the Corporation: Other than the Company’s exploration stage properties in Perú, the